

NCSPHS AMENDMENT #3

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following third amendment to File No. 2023-807:

- (1) On **page 1, line 6 and page 8, lines 7 and 9, strike** "\$11,031,214.50" and **insert** "\$11,061,214.50";
- (2) On **page 1, line 11, after "FUND," insert** "\$30,000 FROM THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT DESIGNATED CONTINGENCY";
- (3) On **page 2, line 8 and page 9, line 16, strike** "\$150,000" and **insert** "\$180,000";
- (4) On **page 2, lines 14-15 and page 8, lines 4, 7 and 9, strike** "Revised B.T. 24-023" and **insert** "Third Revised B.T. 24-023";
- (5) On **page 7, line 16, strike** "Revised On File" and **insert** "Third Revised On File";
- (6) On **page 8, line 4, strike** "Revised Exhibit 1" and **insert** "Third Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Third Revised Exhibit 1, 3rd Rev B.T. 24-023, December 4, 2023 - NCSPHS"";
- (7) On **page 8, line 20, strike** "and";
- (8) On **page 8, line 21, after "Fund" insert** "; and (v) an appropriation of \$30,000 from the Council President Designated Contingency,";
- (9) On **page 9, line 15, strike** "\$1,800,000" and **insert** "\$1,830,000";
- (10) On **page 11, line 27, strike** "\$150,000," and **insert** "\$180,000, of which \$15,000 shall be set aside for maintenance of CPAC Public Art projects and an additional \$15,000 shall be set aside for administration of the CPAC Public Art Initiative by the Cultural Council,";

- (11) On **page 11, line 28**, strike "**Exhibit 4**" and insert "**Revised Exhibit 4**, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 4, Rev Term Sheet, December 4, 2023 - NCSPHS"";
- (12) Remove **Revised Exhibit 1** and replace with **Third Revised Exhibit 1**, attached hereto, which attaches the third revised B.T. 24-023 to reflect the addition of \$30,000 to the CPAC Public Art Initiative for maintenance of CPAC art projects (\$15,000) and administrative costs of the Cultural Council (\$15,000);
- (13) Remove **Exhibit 4** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 4**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Term Sheet to reflect the addition of \$30,000 for maintenance and administration costs for the CPAC Public Art Initiative for a new total of \$180,000 for the Initiative;
- (14) Remove **Revised On File** and replace with **Third Revised On File**, attached hereto, which attaches the third revised Mayor's Task Force Programs and Initiatives Summary to reflect the addition of \$30,000 to the CPAC Public Art Initiative for administration and maintenance of public art by the Cultural Council;
- (15) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

 /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1602580-v2-2023-807_NCSPHS_Amd_#3.docx